	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008	5 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office						
\sim	RE							
``	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 1034	ocuments or the new address(es) below.						
Res	1. Name of conveying party(ies): FCC, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ves No						
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Florida Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Name: Triexe Management Group Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1809 Merrittville Parkway City: Fonthill, Ontario State: Country: Canada Zip: L0S 1E6 Association Citizenship						
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship						
	Execution Date(s) February 20, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Canada						
	Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship						
	☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other Security Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached						
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rowland Richards, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
	Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$490.00						
	Intellectual Property Group Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed						
	City: <u>Buffalo</u>	8. Payment Information:						
	State: New York Zip: 14203	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
	Phone Number: (716) 847-8400	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3326						
	Fax Number: <u>(716) 85206100</u> Email Address: r <u>richards@phillipslytle.com</u>	Authorized User Name Rowland Richards						
	9. Signature: Roy Richards	August 9, 2007						
08/14/200	7 DBYRNE 00000054 193320 76528813 Signature	Date						
01 FC:852 02 FC:852	t 40.00 DA Rowland Richards 2 450.00 DA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

USPTO

8/8/2007 9:45:58 PM

PAGE

4/008

Fax Server

D:ROWLAND RICHARD, ESQ.

COMPANY: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP

08-06-07 11:41 From-PHILLIPS LYTLE BUFFALO

716 852 8221

T-952 P.003/006 F-989

Additional Name and Address of Receiving Party(ics):

Sportexe International, Inc. 1809 Merrittville Parkway Fonthill, Ontario Canada LOS 1E6

Corporation - citizenship - Delaware

Sportexe Construction Services, Inc. 1809 Merrittville Parkway Fonthill, Ontario Canada LOS 1E6

Corporation - citizenship - Georgia

and

Sportexe, Inc. 1809 Merrittville Parkway Fonthill, Ontario Canada LOS 1E6

Corporation - citizenship - Delaware

Doc#01-1679385.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0598**

USPTO 8/8/2007 9:45:58 PM PAGE 5/008 Fax Server

O:ROWLAND RICHARD, ESQ. COMPANY:PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP

08-06-07 11:42 From-PHILLIPS LYTLE BUFFALO 716 852 6221 T-952 P.004/006 F-986

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No.

76/628,813 (ALWAYS IN THE GAME) 76/625,056 (ENVIROGREEN)

U.S. Trademark Registration No.

2,595,439 (BASEBALL.INFO) 3,237,807 (BRINGING QUALITY TO THE SURFACE) 2,684,262 (CONSTRUCTIONDOTINFO) 2,655,881 (DIETERTURF) 2,676,626 (DS SYSTEM) 3,272,737 (HOCKEYGRASS CLUB) 2,996,815 (MOMENTUM) 2,692,237 (REALISTIC GOLF) 2,614,739 (SERIOUS RECREATION) 3,137,632 (SPIKE ZONE) 2,487,112 (SPORTEXE) 2,524,276 (SPORTEXE) 2,561,109 (SPORTEXE) 2,589,308 (SPORTEXE) 3,261,615 (SPORTEXE & DESIGN) 2,611,387 (SPORTEXE DESIGN CONSTRUCTION SURFACING EQUIPMENT & DESIGN) 3,237,806 (VICTORYTURF)

Doc # 01-1679243.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0599

Portin PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Callection 0051-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office									
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET										
TRADEMARKS ONLY										
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.										
1. Name of conveying party(les): FCC, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or differential party less to the last the last terms and the last terms are the last terms and terms are the last terms are the									
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Florida Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yee No 3. Nature of conveyance (Nexecution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 20, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Release 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and See stacked	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Canada Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)									
Additional sheet(s) attached?										
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Rowland Richards, Esc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:									
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Intellectual Property Group Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 490.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed									
City: Buffelo	8. Payment Information:									
State: New York Zip: 14203	a. Credit Cerd Last 4 Numbers									
Phone Number: (715) 847-8400	b. Decosit Account Number 19-320									
Fax Number: (716) 85208100	Authorized User Name Rowland Richards									
Email Address: mcbards@pbillostytis.com										
0. Signature: Kichen Inc.	August 6, 2007									
Signature	Date Tital number of pages including cover									
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents										

Decuments to be recorded (including cover effect) should be fixed to (871) 273-9140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USP7O, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

USPTO

8/8/2007 9:45:58 PM

PAGE

6/008

Fax Server

O:ROWLAND RICHARD, ESQ. COMPANY:PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP

08-06-07

11:42 From-PHILLIPS LYTLE BUFFALO

716 852 6221

T-952 P.005/006 F-989

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2005 at reel 3078 and frame 0370, Sportexe International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Triexe Management Group Inc., Sportexo Construction Services, Inc. a Georgia corporation and Sportexe, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantors"), located at 1809 Menrittville Highway, Fonthill, Ontario, Canada LOS 1E6 granted to FCC, LLC ("Secured Party*), a Florida limited liability company located at 3520 Northwest 58th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, a security interest to Secured Party with respect to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release my and all interests in trademarks of any of the Grantors, including, without limitation, the Trademarks and any rights related thereto.

After the date hereof, Secured Party also hereby agrees, without further consideration, to execute all other documents and instruments reasonably requested by Grantors, its successors or assigns, to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed as of the 20 day of February 2007.

FCC, LLC

Doc 9 01-1637923.1

By Series Vice Proteins

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0601** USPTO

8/8/2007 9:45:58 PM PAGE 7/008 Fax Server

O:ROWLAND RICHARD, ESQ. COMPANY:PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP

08-06-07 11:42 From-PHILLIPS LYTLE BUFFALO

716 852 6221 T-952 P.008/006 F-989

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications or Registrations								
Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Rogistrati on No.	Issue Date			
ALWAYS IN THE GAME	U.S.	76/628,813	01/24/2005					
BASEBALLINFO	U.S.	76/065,283	06/07/2000	2,595,439	07/16/2002			
BRINGING QUALITY TO THE SURFACE	U.S.	76/625,055	12/17/2004					
CONSTRUCTIONDOTINFO	U.S.	76/065,281	06/07/2000	2,684,262	02/04/2003			
DIETERTURF	U.S.	76/246,873	04/27/2001	2,655,881	12/03/2002			
DB SYSTEM	Ų.S.	76/246,872	04/27/2001	2,676,626	01/21/2003			
ENVIROGREEN	U.S.	76/625,056	12/17/2004		<u> </u>			
HOCKEYGRASS	U.S.	76/632,357	03/01/2005					
HOCKEYGRASS CLUB	U.S.	76/632,356	03/01/2005					
MOMENTUM	U.S.	76/604,970	08/02/2004	2,996,815	09/20/2005			
REALISTIC GOLF	U.S.	76/247,313	04/27/2001	2,692,237	03/04/2003			
SERIOUS RECREATION	Ų.S.	76/246,874	04/27/2001	2,614,739	09/03/2002			
SPIKE ZONE	Ψ.s.	76/632,358	03/01/2005	3,137,632	09/05/2006			
SPORTEXE	U.S.	75/940,785	03/09/2000	2,487,112	09/11/2001			
SPORTEXE	U.S.	76/000,661	03/09/2000	2,524,276	01/01/2002			
SPORTEXE	U.S.	76/000,660	03/09/2000	2,561,109	04/16/2002			
SPORTEXE	Ų.S.	75/929,947	02/28/2000	2,589,308	07/02/2002			
SPORTEXE & DESIGN	U.S.	76/628,815	01/24/2005					
SPORTEXE DESIGN	U.S.	76/000,662	03/09/2000	2,611,387	08/27/2012			
CONSTRUCTION SURFACING		•	}	•				
EQUIPMENT & DESIGN	_ \		<u>i</u>		<u> </u>			
VICTORYTURF	U.S.	76/625,054	12/17/2004		<u> </u>			
FAST GRASS2	U.S.	76/632,359	03/01/2005		<u> </u>			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 08/06/2007